Action: B(Approved | O Denied | O Other
Date Action Taken: JoYl
Verified By%ﬁu
Clerk’s Note: elick absext

City of Wasilla
Action Memorandum No. 21-14

Contract Award To Nodak Electric In The Amount Of $86,352 For The MATCOM Generator
Replacement Project.

Originator: Robert L Walden, PE; Deputy Director of Public Works
Date: 2/22/2021 Agenda of: 3/8/2021

Route to: | Department Head Signature Date
—

X Public Works Director /,é:/j\/ o 3/74/ yd|
Finance Director W“‘g 242/

X ) :

X Deputy Administrator W/ J u{é//\ 0 /57(/ /g
x ‘

X

ML e | spubeot
Vrd\ Bt I 1220

A 4

~

Fiscal Impact: X yes or [no Funds Available: X yes $86,352

Account name/number: MATCOM Generator Upgrade/110-4210-420.45-46
Attachments: Capital Improvement Program Detail Sheet (1 page)
Bid Totals (1 page)

Summary Statement: This project was advertised through Invitation to Bid No. 0120-0-2021/AG
with nine bids received on February 18, 2021. Nodak Electric provided the low responsive bid.
This project will replace the existing 80 kW backup generator with a new 100 kW generator to
improve reliability at the MATCOM Dispatch Center.

Staff Recommendation: Approve the Action Memorandum.

City of Wasilla, Alaska AM No. 21-14
Page 1 of 1



City Of Wasilla
Capital Improvement Project Detail
Fiscal Year 2021
Through Fiscal Year 2025

Project Title:

IMatCom Generator Upgrade ]

Project Description: rUpgrade backup generator l

Department/Div.:

IPuinc Safety ]

Project Narrative:

This project will replace the existing backup generator at the MatCom
facility. The existing generator is an 80 kW 2006 model, and a new 100
kW generator is proposed for the replacement.

Impact on Operating Budget:

This is replacement equipment - no impact on operating budget.

Project Number: 420-45-new
(Assigned By Finance Department)

L |

(Assigned By Administration)

Ranking:

Project Cost Summary

Expenditure Category:
Additions
Project
Prior Expenditures Project Fiscal YR Fiscal YR Fiscal YR Fiscal YR Fiscal YR Total CIP
Budget To Date Balance 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025 Cost
Administration/OH $ - - - § - - § -8 - % - 8 -
Land - - - - - = - - -
Design Services - - - - " - ’ - N
Engineering - - » - - - - - -
Construction - - - - - - - - -
Equipment - - - 150,000 - - - - 150,000
Other Services - - - - - - - - -
Contingency - - - . - - - - -
Totals $ - $ - $ = $ 150,000 - $ - $ - $ - $ 150,000
Funding Source Summary
Funding Sources:
Additions
Project
Prior Revenue Project Fiscal YR Fiscal YR Fiscal YR Fiscal YR Fiscal YR Total CIP
Budget To Date Balance 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025 Funding

Local:
Operating Transfers
General Fund $ -3 -3 - $ 150,000 -8 -3 -3 - 3 150,000
Totals $ - $ - $ - $ 150,000 - $ - $ - $ . $ 150,000

Cost Beyond 5-Year
Program:



BID TOTALS
ITB: 0120-0-2021/AG
MATCOM Generator Replacement

February 18, 2021 @ 2:00 pm

BIDDER Moaawat Blietie Orion Wolverine Alaska Capstone
g Construction Supply Diversified Electric
TOTAL BID $118,365.00 $97,900.00 $164,000.00 $97,500.00 $108,845.00
BIDDER P . Eklutna Sturgeon -
Premier Electric Conatiassivn Electric Nodak Electric
TOTAL BID $154,975.00 $95,800.00 $99,870.00 $86,352.00
BIDDER

TOTAL BID




